MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT SOURCE SELECTION

	<u> </u>		
SUBJECT	Collection/Removal of Used Oil and Other Waste Products	DATE POSTED	November 13, 2012 Date Posted on Mymanatee.org By: 13/12
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Chris Daley, 749-3048	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	November 13, 2012
DEPARTMENT	Public Works/Utilities – Mike Brennan/David Pickup	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	N/A d 2/ Walles
SOURCE RECOMMENDATION	IFB #12-1100CD	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Melissa Wendel November 13, 2012

ACTION DESIRED

Authorization to award IFB #12-1100CD, Collection/Removal of Used Oil and Other Waste Products, to the responsive, responsible bidder meeting requirements with the best offer to the County, Howco Environmental Services, St. Petersburg, FL for the collection and proper disposal of used oil and non DOT regulated waste products from various locations in Manatee County; and execution of revenue generating agreement for an approximate net value to the County of \$18,600.00 per year.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy,)

Manatee County Purchasing Code of Law Chapter 2-26

CITMMADV

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- This annual agreement with two (2) consecutive one year automatic renewal periods provides for the Collection/Removal of
 Used Oil and other non DOT regulated waste products on an "As Required Basis" from various County fleet and utility
 facilities.
- The collection includes the proper handling, consolidation, storage, transportation and disposal activities involved with the removal of used oil and other non DOT regulated waste products.
- 10/12/2012 to 10/26/2012, appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of the Bid's availability was posted on the Manatee County website; broadcast to two hundred fifty one (251) prospective bidders on DemandStar; and sent directly to three (3) local firms, as defined by section 2-26-6(c) of the Manatee County Purchasing Code, via email. Three (3) bids were received.
- This contract also provides for revenue to be paid to the County for used oil as well as payments from the County for the non DOT regulated waste products.

Recommend award of IFB #12-1100CD, Collection/Removal of Used Oil and Other Waste Products to Howco Environmental Services, St. Petersburg, FL and execution of Revenue Generating Agreement

• Howco Environmental Services made the best offer to be paid to the County.

for an estimated net amount of \$18,600.00 per year paid to the County.												
ATTACHMENT	ΓS: (List in order as attached)	INSTRUCTIONS TO BOARD RECORDS:										
Bid Tabulation Agreement- How	co Environmental Services											
COST	Revenue Generating Agreement Approximately \$18,600.00 annually.	SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME)	N/A									
COMMENTS		AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT)	N/A									

I ABULATION IFB #12-1100CD- COLLECTION/REMOVAL OF USED OIL AND OTHER WASTE PRODUCTS

						VENCOR	B- COUNTY PAYS THE			COUNTY	A- VENDOR	GROUP							
Total Estimated Annual Net Value Paid to County (= Group A minus Group B)	Total Estimated Annual Amount of Group B- Paid to the Vendor	Empty Drums Disposal	Analytical testing	Oily waters Vac Service	Sludge (Non-Hazardous) Vac Service	Vac Truck, Portal to Portal	Absorbents (Pads/ Rags)- 250/drum	Waste Gasoline	Antifreeze (Non-Hazardous)	Used Oil Filters	Fuel Water Mixture (PCW)	Non-Hazardous Oil Shop Waste Water	Total Estimated Annual Amount of Group A-Paid to the County	Diesel Fuel <5% H2O	Waste Fuels (Oils) <5% H2O	DESCRIPTION			
			_	200	100	5	10	60	500	7500	5	2800	ted Annual Amount of Gr Paid to the County	100	14,000	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY			
		EACH	EACH	GAL	GAL	HOUR	DRUM	GAL	GAL	EACH	GAL	GAL	oup A-	GAL	GAL	UNIT OF MEASURE	The second secon		
		\$0.00	\$175.00	\$0.35	\$1.25	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.35	\$0.35		\$1.50	\$1.50	UNIT COST	St. Petersburg, FL 33713	3701 Central Avenue	Howco Environmental Services
\$18,673.25	\$2,476.75	\$0.00	\$175.00	\$70.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.75	\$980.00	\$21,150.00	\$150.00	\$21,000.00	EXTENDED PRICE	, FL 33713	Avenue	nmental
		\$15.00	\$450.00	\$0.35	\$0.80	\$76.00	\$86.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.35	\$0.35		\$1.39	\$1.39	UNIT COST	Plant City, FL 33563	105 South Alexander Street	FCC Environmental LLC
\$16,762.25	\$2,836.75	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$70.00	\$80.00	\$380.00	\$860.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.75	\$980.00	\$19,599.00	\$139.00	\$19,460.00	EXTENDED PRICE	33563	xander Street	nental LLC
		\$35.00	\$375.00	\$0.28	\$1.25	\$100.00	\$85.00	\$0.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.28	\$0.28		\$1.36	\$1.36	UNIT COST	Winter Haven, FL 33881	3800 W. Lake Hamilton Dr.	Synergy Recy Florida
\$16,396.80	\$2,779.20	\$35.00	\$375.00	\$56.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$52.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.40	\$784.00	\$19,176.00	\$136.00	\$19,040.00	EXTENDED PRICE	FL 33881	Hamilton Dr.	Synergy Recycling of Central Florida

Keyed & Checked By:

Chris Daley, CPPB- Contract Spedialist

10/26/2012 DATE